
 

 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Danny Collins 

Friday 12th May -28th May 2023 
 

Friday 12th May 
09:45 – 11:45, PepsiCo Event, Little Island. The Deputy Mayor Cllr. Deirdre O’ Brien to Attend. 

10:30 – 12:00, Launch of the West Cork Archaeological Guide, Bantry Tourist Office. Mayor to 

Attend. 

18:30 – 22:00, CIF Cork Construction Dinner, Rochestown Park Hotel, Cork. Cllr. Seamus McGrath to 

Attend. 

19:00 – 21:00, Opening of Whitechurch Community Gymnasium, Community Centre, Whitechurch. 

Cllr. Sinead Sheppard to Attend.  

Saturday 13th May 
19:00 – 21:30, Cheese and Wine fundraising event for St Brendan's NS, Bantry House. The Mayor to 

Attend. 

Sunday 14th May 
No Appointments.  

Monday 15th May 
19:00 – 22:00, An evening of pool with Ken Doherty, Skibbereen. The Mayor to Attend. 

Tuesday 16th May 
10:15 – 12:15, Green Schools Awards for Cork County. The Radisson Blue Hotel, Cork. The Mayor to 

Attend. 

Wednesday 17th May 
11:00 – 12:30, Cork Summer Show Photocall, Macroom. Mayor to Attend. 

13:00 – 14:30, Visit to Rylane National School. Rylane. Mayor to Attend. 

15:15 – 15:30, Raising the rainbow flag for National IDAHOBIT Day, County Hall. The Mayor to 

Attend. 



Thursday 18th May 
15:30 – 17:00, The official opening of Garryvoe Playground. Attendance to be confirmed.  

19:45 – 22:00, The Musical 'Tuairín Dubh', Béal Átha an Ghaorthaidh. Attendance to be confirmed. 

Friday 19th May 
11:00 – 14:00, Development Committee Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County 

Hall and Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

Saturday 20th May 
12:00 – 14:00, The opening of the Junction Hall, Drimoleague Methodist Church. The Mayor to 

Attend. 

Sunday 21st May 
No Appointments.  

Monday 22nd May 
11:00 – 14:00, Full Council Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County Hall and 

Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

11:30 – 13:00, Thanksgiving Mass, The North Cathedral. Attendance to be confirmed. 

14:30 – 15:00, Bantry Relief Road Contract Signing, County Hall. Mayor to Attend. 

Tuesday 23rd May 
No Appointments.  

Wednesday 24th May 
17:00 – 19:00, Arran Street East Festival, Schull. Mayor to Attend. 

Thursday 25th May 
18:00 – 21:00, Network Ireland Cork Annual Dinner and Businesswoman of the Year awards. The 

Maryborough Hotel. Attendance to be confirmed. 

20:00- 22:00, Charity Fashion Event. Ouvane Falls Hotel, Ballylickey. Attendance to be confirmed. 

Friday 26th May 
13:00 – 15:00, Asia Matters Summit, MTU, Cork. Attendance to be confirmed. 

Saturday 27th May 
18:00 – 23:00, The Mayors Charity Dinner, The Westlodge Hotel, Bantry. Mayor to Attend. 

Sunday 28th May 
No Appointments.  

 



 


